
Delvin (Gaffney's) 09:30 13:30 16:30

Athboy (Opp Darnley Lodge) 05:45 06:40 07:05 07:25 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45

Kildalkey (Church) I 06:55 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Trim (Trim Fold) 06:04 I 07:24 07:44 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 18:59 19:59 20:59 21:59

Trim (Opp Lidl) 06:05 07:10 07:25 07:45 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00

Trim (Bypass) 06:06 07:11 07:26 07:46 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 19:01 20:01 21:01 22:01

Trim (Opp Boyne Bridge ByPass) 06:07 07:12 07:27 07:47 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:02 20:02 21:02 22:02

Trim (Dublin Rd Opp Friars Park) 06:09 07:14 07:29 07:49 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 19:04 20:04 21:04 22:04

Trim (Opp Knightsbrook) 06:11 07:16 07:31 07:51 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06

Scurloughstown (Opp Jack Quinns) 06:12 07:17 07:32 07:52 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 19:07 20:07 21:07 22:07

Kiltale (Opp Stores) 06:16 07:21 07:36 07:56 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16 19:11 20:11 21:11 22:11

Dunsany Lodge (Eastbound) 06:18 07:23 07:38 07:58 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18 19:12 20:12 21:12 22:12

Warrenstown Arms (Southbound) 06:20 07:25 07:40 08:00 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:14 20:14 21:14 22:14

Pelletstown Cross (Southbound) 06:26 07:31 07:46 08:06 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:18 20:18 21:18 22:18

Batterstown (Opp Rathregan Court) 06:29 07:34 07:49 08:09 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:29 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20

Batterstown (Opp Caffreys Pub) 06:30 07:35 07:50 08:10 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:21 20:21 21:21 22:21

Blanchardstown SC (D) (Slip Rd Eastbound) 06:46 07:51 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:46 17:46 18:46 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:37

Navan Rd (D) (Parkway Station) 06:52 07:57 08:12 08:32 08:52 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51 18:51 19:42 20:42 21:42 22:42

Navan Rd (D) (Half Way House) 06:53 07:58 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 18:52 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:43

Phibsboro (D) (Opp St Peters Church) 07:03 08:08 08:23 08:43 09:03 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 19:50 20:50 21:50 22:50

Phibsboro (D) (Berkley Rd) 07:08 08:13 08:28 08:48 09:08 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 19:04 19:54 20:54 21:54 22:54

Dublin (D) (O'Connell Street) 07:16 08:21 08:36 08:56 09:16 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00

Dublin (Busáras) 07:20 I 08:40 09:00 09:20 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 19:14 20:04 21:04 22:04 23:04

Dublin (D) (Merrion Row) 08:36

Dublin (Belfield) 08:56

Athboy - Trim - Batterstown - Dublin111
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Valid from 27th November 2016

(D) = Drop-off only



Dublin (Busáras) 07:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 16:45 17:30 17:45 18:15 18:45 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15

Phibsboro (P) (Mater Hospital) 07:22 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 16:52 17:37 17:52 18:22 18:52 20:22 21:22 22:22 23:22

Phibsboro (P) (St. Peters Church) 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:26 16:56 17:41 17:56 18:26 18:56 20:23 21:23 22:23 23:23

Navan Rd (P) (Opp Half Way House) 07:33 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:38 17:08 17:53 18:08 18:38 19:08 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Navan Rd (P) (Opp Parkway Station) 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:39 17:09 17:54 18:09 18:39 19:09 20:32 21:32 22:32 23:32

Blanchardstown (P) (Jctn Navan Rd) 07:37 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:43 17:13 17:58 18:13 18:43 19:13 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35

Blanchardstown SC (P) (Slip Rd Westbound) 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:46 17:16 18:01 18:16 18:46 19:16 20:37 21:37 22:37 23:37

Batterstown (Caffreys) 07:57 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 17:04 17:34 18:19 18:34 19:04 19:34 20:54 21:54 22:54 23:54

Batterstown (Rathregan Court) 07:59 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 17:05 17:35 18:20 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:55 21:55 22:55 23:55

Pelletstown Cross (Northbound) 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:08 17:38 18:23 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:57 21:57 22:57 23:57

Warrenstown Arms (Northbound) 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:14 17:44 18:29 18:44 19:14 19:44 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00

Dunsany Lodge (Westbound) 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:16 17:46 18:31 18:46 19:16 19:46 21:03 22:03 23:03 00:03

Kiltale (Stores) 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:17 17:47 18:32 18:47 19:17 19:47 21:04 22:04 23:04 00:04

Scurloughstown (Jack Quinns) 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:24 17:54 18:39 18:54 19:24 19:54 21:10 22:10 23:10 00:10

Trim (Dublin Rd Friars Park) 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:26 17:56 18:41 18:56 19:26 19:56 21:12 22:12 23:12 00:12

Trim (Boyne Bridge By Pass) 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:27 17:57 18:42 18:57 19:27 19:57 21:13 22:13 23:13 00:13

Trim (Lidl) 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:29 17:59 18:44 18:59 19:29 19:59 21:15 22:15 23:15 00:15

Trim (Opp Trim Fold) 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:30 18:00 I 19:00 19:30 20:00 21:16 22:16 23:16 00:16

Kildalkey (Opp Church) I I I I I I I I I I I 18:59 I I I I I I I

Athboy (Darnley Lodge) 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:49 18:19 19:14 19:19 19:49 20:19 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30

Delvin (Gaffney's) 08:57 12:57 15:57

Dublin - Batterstown - Trim - Athboy111
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Valid from 27th November 2016

(P) = Pick-up only



Delvin (Gaffney's) 09:30 13:30 16:30

Athboy (Opp Darnley Lodge) 05:45 06:35 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45

Kildalkey (Church) I 06:50 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Trim (Trim Fold) 05:59 I 07:59 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59 18:59 19:59 20:59 21:59

Trim (Opp Lidl) 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00

Trim (Bypass) 06:01 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 19:01 20:01 21:01 22:01

Trim (Opp Boyne Bridge By Pass) 06:02 07:02 08:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 20:02 21:02 22:02

Trim (Dublin Rd Opp Friars Park) 06:04 07:04 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 19:04 20:04 21:04 22:04

Trim (Opp Knightsbrook) 06:06 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06

Scurloughstown (Opp Jack Quinns) 06:07 07:07 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:07 22:07

Kiltale (Opp Stores) 06:11 07:11 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 19:11 20:11 21:11 22:11

Dunsany Lodge (Eastbound) 06:12 07:12 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 19:12 20:12 21:12 22:12

Warrenstown Arms (Southbound) 06:14 07:14 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 19:14 20:14 21:14 22:14

Pelletstown Cross (Southbound) 06:18 07:18 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18 19:18 20:18 21:18 22:18

Batterstown (Opp Rathregan Court) 06:20 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20

Batterstown (Opp Caffreys Pub) 06:21 07:21 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21 22:21

Blanchardstown SC (D) (Slip Rd Eastbound) 06:37 07:37 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:37

Navan Rd (D) (Parkway Station) 06:42 07:42 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:42 20:42 21:42 22:42

Navan Rd (D) (Half Way House) 06:43 07:43 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:43

Phibsboro (D) (Opp St Peters Church) 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:50 20:50 21:50 22:50

Phibsboro (D) (Berkley Rd) 06:54 07:54 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54 18:54 19:54 20:54 21:54 22:54

Dublin (D) (O'Connell Street) 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00

Dublin (Busáras) 07:04 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 19:04 20:04 21:04 22:04 23:04

Athboy - Trim - Batterstown - Dublin111
SATURDAY

Valid from 27th November 2016

(D) = Drop-off only



Dublin (Busáras) 07:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15

Phibsboro (P) (Mater Hospital) 07:22 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 19:22 20:22 21:22 22:22 23:22

Phibsboro (P) (St. Peters Church) 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19:25 20:23 21:23 22:23 23:23

Navan Rd (P) (Opp Half Way House) 07:33 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:33 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Navan Rd (P) (Opp Parkway Station) 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:32 21:32 22:32 23:32

Blanchardstown (P) (Jctn Navan Rd) 07:37 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 19:37 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35

Blanchardstown SC (P) (Slip Rd Westbound) 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:39 20:37 21:37 22:37 23:37

Batterstown (Caffreys) 07:57 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 18:57 19:57 20:54 21:54 22:54 23:54

Batterstown (Rathregan Court) 07:59 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59 18:59 19:59 20:55 21:55 22:55 23:55

Pelletstown Cross (Northbound) 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 19:01 20:01 20:57 21:57 22:57 23:57

Warrenstown Arms (Northbound) 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00

Dunsany Lodge (Westbound) 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 19:09 20:09 21:03 22:03 23:03 00:03

Kiltale (Stores) 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:04 22:04 23:04 00:04

Scurloughstown (Jack Quinns) 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17 19:17 20:17 21:10 22:10 23:10 00:10

Trim (Dublin Rd Friars Park) 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:19 19:19 20:19 21:12 22:12 23:12 00:12

Trim (Boyne Bridge By Pass) 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 20:20 21:13 22:13 23:13 00:13

Trim (Lidl) 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 19:22 20:22 21:15 22:15 23:15 00:15

Trim (Opp Trim Fold) 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 I 19:23 20:23 21:16 22:16 23:16 00:16

Kildalkey (Opp Church) I I I I I I I I I I 18:37 I I I I I I

Athboy (Darnley Lodge) 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:52 19:42 20:42 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30

Delvin (Gaffney's) 08:57 12:57 15:57

Dublin - Batterstown - Trim - Athboy111
SATURDAY

Valid from 27th November 2016

(P) = Pick-up only



Athboy (Opp Darnley Lodge) 06:35 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45

Kildalkey (Church) 06:50 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Trim (Trim Fold) I 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59 18:59 19:59 20:59 21:59

Trim (Opp Lidl) 07:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00

Trim (Bypass) 07:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 19:01 20:01 21:01 22:01

Trim (Opp Boyne Bridge By Pass) 07:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 20:02 21:02 22:02

Trim (Dublin Rd Opp Friars Park) 07:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 19:04 20:04 21:04 22:04

Trim (Opp Knightsbrook) 07:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06

Scurloughstown (Opp Jack Quinns) 07:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:07 22:07

Kiltale (Opp Stores) 07:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 19:11 20:11 21:11 22:11

Dunsany Lodge (Eastbound) 07:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 19:12 20:12 21:12 22:12

Warrenstown Arms (Southbound) 07:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 19:14 20:14 21:14 22:14

Pelletstown Cross (Southbound) 07:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18 19:18 20:18 21:18 22:18

Batterstown (Opp Rathregan Court) 07:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20

Batterstown (Opp Caffreys Pub) 07:21 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21 22:21

Blanchardstown SC (D) (Slip Rd Eastbound) 07:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:37

Navan Rd (D) (Parkway Station) 07:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:42 20:42 21:42 22:42

Navan Rd (D) (Half Way House) 07:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:43

Phibsboro (D) (Opp St Peters Church) 07:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:50 20:50 21:50 22:50

Phibsboro (D) (Berkley Rd) 07:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54 18:54 19:54 20:54 21:54 22:54

Dublin (D) (O'Connell Street) 08:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00

Dublin (Busáras) 08:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 19:04 20:04 21:04 22:04 23:04

Athboy - Trim - Batterstown - Dublin111
SUNDAY

Valid from 27th November 2016

(D) = Drop-off only



Dublin (Busáras) 08:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15

Phibsboro (P) (Mater Hospital) 08:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 19:22 20:22 21:22 22:22 23:22

Phibsboro (P) (St. Peters Church) 08:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19:25 20:23 21:23 22:23 23:23

Navan Rd (P) (Opp Half Way House) 08:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:33 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Navan Rd (P) (Opp Parkway Station) 08:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:32 21:32 22:32 23:32

Blanchardstown (P) (Jctn Navan Rd) 08:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 19:37 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35

Blanchardstown SC (P) (Slip Rd Westbound) 08:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:39 20:37 21:37 22:37 23:37

Batterstown (Caffreys) 08:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 18:57 19:57 20:54 21:54 22:54 23:54

Batterstown (Rathregan Court) 08:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59 18:59 19:59 20:55 21:55 22:55 23:55

Pelletstown Cross (Northbound) 09:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 19:01 20:01 20:57 21:57 22:57 23:57

Warrenstown Arms (Northbound) 09:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:07 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00

Dunsany Lodge (Westbound) 09:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 19:09 20:09 21:03 22:03 23:03 00:03

Kiltale (Stores) 09:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:04 22:04 23:04 00:04

Scurloughstown (Jack Quinns) 09:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17 19:17 20:17 21:10 22:10 23:10 00:10

Trim (Dublin Rd Friars Park) 09:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:19 19:19 20:19 21:12 22:12 23:12 00:12

Trim (Boyne Bridge By Pass) 09:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 20:20 21:13 22:13 23:13 00:13

Trim (Lidl) 09:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 19:22 20:22 21:15 22:15 23:15 00:15

Trim (Opp Trim Fold) 09:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 I 19:23 20:23 21:16 22:16 23:16 00:16

Kildalkey (Opp Church) I I I I I I I I 18:37 I I I I I I

Athboy (Darnley Lodge) 09:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:52 19:42 20:42 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30

Dublin - Batterstown - Trim - Athboy111
SUNDAY

Valid from 27th November 2016

(P) = Pick-up only


